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Sgo. 5. This act shall take effect and be in force trom and after
its passage.
Approved March 9, 1874.

CHAPTER CLXIX.

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY TO BUILD A BRIDGE ACROS8S OTTER
TAIL RIVER, IN OTTER TAIL COUNTY.

Be it enacted by the Iegialzzture of the State of Minnesota:

[ecrioN 1. That the sum of three bundred dollars, or so much
thereof as may be necessary is hereby appropriated out of any mo-
peys in the treasury belonging to the internal improvement fund or out'
out of the first moneys which shz:ll come into the treasury belonging
to said fund to build a substantial bridge across Otter Tail river,
upon the road between Perham and Hobart, in the county ot Otter
Tail, and said bridge when erected shall be kept in repair by the
said county of Otter Tail, and forever free from toll.

Sec. 2. This bridge shall be built under direction ot the board
of county commissioners of said county of Otter Tail, and no part
of said Bppropriation shall be paid out of the state treasury, until
zaid bridge shall be completed and ready for travel.

Sec. 3. That D. S. Wellruun, Seward Ashley and Martin Fidler
are hereby appointed a committee ou the part of the state to view
said bridge when completed, and examine sall contracts, vouchers
and accounts respecting its construction, and the cost thereof, and to
ascertain and fix the cost of building said bridge, and make a report
of such to the state auditor, any two of said committee may act in
the premises, and incase any two of said committee cannot be found
to act, the county auditor ot said county of Otter Tail shall notify
the governor of the state of Minnesota of such fact, who shall by
gppointment fill any vacancy that may exist in said committee,

SEG. 4. That npon receipt ot suid report by the state wuditor he
ghall upon the demund of the county ireasurer for moneys belong-
ing to said funds, for the cost of said bridge, as reported by said
committee in case the same does not eXceed the sum of three hun-
dred dollars and the state treasurer shall pay over such moneys to
the county treasurer of said Otter Tail county upon said order, and
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such moneys shall be distributed by said county treasurer, upon the
orders of aid board of county commissioners in payment of the
cost of said bridge. '
Sec. 5. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage,
Approved March 9, 1874.

CHAPTER CLXX.

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY TC AID THE COUNTY OF CARLTON
AT THE TOWN OF THOMBON, TO BUILD A BRIDGE ACROBS THE
BAINT LOUIS RIVER.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

Seorion 1. That the sum of one thousand dollars or so much
thereof as may be necessary is hereby appropriated out of any moneys
in the state treasury belonging to the internal improvement fund, .
or out of the first moneys which shall come into the treasury belong-
in% to said fund not already appropriated for the building ot a
substantial bridge across the Saint Louis river at Thomson, the
county seat of Carlton county. Said bridge when erected shall be
kept in repair by the said county of Carlton and be torever free
from tolls,

SEc. 2. That said bridge shall be built under the direction of the
board of county commissioners of said Carlton county, and no part
of said appropriation shall be paid out of the state treasury until
said bridge shall be complete and ready for travel.

Se0. 3. That James M. Paine, C. F. Ledarid and Job Jones
are hereby appointed a committee on the part of the state to locate
and view said bridge when complete, and examine all contracts,
vouchers and accounts respecting its construction and the cost thereof,
and to ascertain and fix the cost ot building said bridge and make
report of such cost to the state auditor. Any two of said committee
may act in the premises and in case any two of srid committee can-
not be found to act, the county auditor of said Carlton county shal,
notify the governor of the state of Minnesota ot such fact, who shalll
by appointment, fill any vacancy that may exist in said committee.

Sec. 4. That upon the receipt of said report by the state andi-
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